

RAJASTHAN HIGH COURT

सत्यमेव जयते

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

S.B. Criminal Miscellaneous 4th Bail Application No. 14560/2025

Naseem S/o Shri Kasam, R/o Shekhpur, Police Station Firojpur Jhirka, District Nuh, Mewat Haryana. (At Present Petitioner Is Confined In Central Jail, Alwar)

-----Petitioner

Versus

State Of Rajasthan, Through P.p.

-----Respondent

For Petitioner(s)	:	Mr. Mohammad Arshad
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr. Naresh Kumar Gupta, Dy. GA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE INDERJEET SINGH

Order

08/05/2026

Counsel for the petitioner wants to withdraw this bail application. Counsel further submits that the evidence of parties before the trial Court is complete.

In that view of the matter, I dispose of this fourth bail application with a direction to the concerned trial Court to decide the matter within a period of three months.

(INDERJEET SINGH),J